502737210 03/25/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2783814

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREA SAVONUZZI	02/18/2014
PIETRO STEINBACH	02/18/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NWP INC.
Street Address:	3220 CROCKER AVENUE
City:	SHEBOYGAN
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53081

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14240015	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)225-3920

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 858-456-2898

Email: contact@themisipc.com

Correspondent Name: THEMIS LAW
Address Line 1: 7660 FAY AVE
Address Line 2: STE H-535

Address Line 4: LA JOLLA, CALIFORNIA 92037-4843

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10169.00093	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: FRANCO A. SERAFINI		
SIGNATURE:	/Franco A. Serafini/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/25/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=AssignmentFiled#page1.tif

PATENT 502737210 REEL: 032518 FRAME: 0219

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10169.00093

ASSIGNMENT OF APP	LICATION		10169.00093
WHEREAS, I (we), respectively, have invent Composite Panel	ed certain new and u	seful improveme	ents in:
as set forth the in U. S. Patent Application No. 14	4/240,015 file	d 20-Feb-2014	and
WHEREAS, NWP Inc.		(hereinafter	ASSIGNEE) having
a place of business at: 3220 Crocker Avenue, S	sheboygan, Wiscons	n 53081	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in any and all foreign countries;	interest in and to sa	id invention and	
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the acknowledged, and for other good and value assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the United States and its territorial possessions a priority under the terms of the International Co Arrangements from the aforesaid application (and all Letters Patent which may be granted the and in any and all foreign countries and in substitutions and renewals thereof.	ible consideration, e full and exclusive ind in all foreign colon nvention and other s) and the entire rife refor in the United S	(we), by thes right to the sa untries (includin relevant Interna ght, title and int tates and its ter	e presents do sell, aid invention in the good to claim to claim ational Treaties and terest in and to any ritorial possessions
I (we) hereby authorize and request the Pate possessions and any and all foreign countries to to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fu me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been	issue any and all of entire right, title and) successors and as illy and entirely as th	said Letters Par interest in and t signs, to the full	tent, when granted, o the same, for the I end of the term for
Further, I (we) agree that I (we) will commany facts known to me (us) respecting said inversablers, execute all divisional, continuation, sunecessary assignment papers to cause any ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, gener (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and er States and its territorial possessions and in any	ention, and testify in bstitute, renewal an and all of said Le ally do everything p oforce proper protec	any legal procedud id reissue application of the states of	eding, sign all lawful cations, execute all be issued to said aid ASSIGNEE, its
The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm California 92037 the power to insert on this application number and filing date, which may be of the United States Patent and Trademark Offic Date: 18.02 7014	assignment any tenderina any t	further identificable in order to c	ation, including the comply with the rules
	Andrea Sąvonjuzzi		
Date: 18.02 Z014	<u> </u>	WC,	
	Pietro Steinbach		

PATENT REEL: 032518 FRAME: 0220

RECORDED: 03/25/2014